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FROM: Ms. P Mgcodo, Tel: (012) 315 5820, Email: patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
 
 
CONTRACT: R31-2024 and RT31-1-2024: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL 
ADMINISTRATION SETS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2024 TO 31 MAY 2027 
 
Amendment 4 
 

Dear Stakeholders 

 

Kindly note that the list of RT31-2024 and  RT31-1-2024 participating institutions has been updated. 

# PARTICIPANTS CONTACT PERSON/S 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1 Nelson Mandela Children's 
Hospital 

Contact Person: Isabella Mphuthi 
Tel: 010 133 0612   
Email: 
Isabella.Mphuthi@nmch.org.za 

1 June 2024 

2 Department of Correctional 
Services 

Contact Person: Ester Moche 
Tel: 012 305 8459 
Email: ester.mocghe@dcs.gov.za 
 

 

3 Department of Health: 
Eastern Cape 

Contact Person: Philasande 
Mtheleli 
Tel: 083 303 3728 
Email: 
Philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.
za 

 

4 Department of Health: Free 
State 

Contact Person: Johan Gerber 
Tel: 051 411 0588 
Email: GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 

 

5 Department of Health: 
Gauteng 

Contact Person: Sheriff Lecholo 
Tel: 011 241 5699 
Email: 
Sheriff.Lecholo@gauteng.gov.za   

 

6 Department of Health: 
Limpopo 

Contact Person: Mongwani MN/ 
Ledwaba N 
Tel: 015 293 6356/ 6634 

Email: 
Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.g
ov.za/ 

 

1 June 2024

1 June 2024

1 June 2024

1 June 2024

1 June 2024
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Nthabiseng.Ledwaba@dhsd.limpo
po.gov.za 

7 Department of Health: 
Mpumalanga 

Contact Person: Thandiwe Mnisi 
Tel: 013 766 3381 
Email: 
ThandiweMn@mpuhealth.gov.za 

16 October 2024 

8 Department of Defence 
Contact Person: David Engela 
Tel: 012 402 2788 
Email: david.engela@dod.mil.za 

23 June 2025 

 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 
 
MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 23 JUNE 2025 
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